Bright Solar Limited

(Manufacturer, Consultant & EPC Contractor)

CIN: L51109GJ2010PLC060377 GST: 24AAECB0997L1ZE

PAN: AAECB0997L TAN: AHMB05155D



Date: 16th April 2025

To,
Listing Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East,
Mumbai-400051
Symbol - BRIGHT

Sub: Resignation of Chief Financial Officer [CFO] and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In accordance with the Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that Mr. Parth Jethava, Chief Financial Officer (CFO) and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company has resigned from the said position vide his resignation letter dated 15th April 2025 due to personal reasons with effect from close of business hours on 15th April 2025. The Copy of resignation letter as received from the CFO is attached herewith.

The Company is in the process of nominating a suitable candidate and intimate the same in due course.

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, is enclosed herewith as Annexure I.

We request you to kindly take the above information on Record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Bright Solar Limited

Piyushkumar Babubhai Thumar Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 02785269)

Encl: as above

Regd. Office: E-212, Titanium City Center, 100 Feet Ring Road,
Anand Nagar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat (INDIA) 380015

Ph: 079-48926868, Customer Care: +91-9377756205,
E-mail: sales@brightsolar.co.in, Web.: www.brightsolarltd.com

Bright Solar Limited

(Manufacturer, Consultant & EPC Contractor)

CIN: L51109GJ2010PLC060377 GST: 24AAECB0997L1ZE

PAN: AAECB0997L TAN: AHMB05155D



Annexure I

Details required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read along with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023.

Sr. No.	Details of events that need to be provided	Details of Change
1.	Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise Re-designation	Resignation of Mr. Parth Jethava as Chief Financial Officer (CFO) and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company due to personal reason
2.	Effective Date of Resignation	With effect from close of business hours on 15 th April 2025
3.	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable
4.	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	Not Applicable

Regd. Office: E-212, Titanium City Center, 100 Feet Ring Road, Anand Nagar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat (INDIA) 380015 Ph: 079-48926868, Customer Care: +91-9377756205, E-mail: sales@brightsolar.co.in, Web.: www.brightsolarltd.com

Date: 15.04.2025

To,

The Board of Directors, **BRIGHT SOLAR LIMITED**,

E-212, Titanium City Center,

100 Feet Ring Road, Anand Nagar,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380015

Sub: Resignation from the post of Chief Financial Officer - CFO of the Company.

Dear Sir,

I, Parth Jethava, hereby tender my resignation from the post of Chief Financial Officer (CFO) & Key Managerial Personnel of Bright Solar Limited, with effect from the closure of business hours on 15th April 2025, due to personal reasons. It has been an honor to serve the organization, and I am grateful for the opportunities and experiences I have had during my tenure. I wish the company continued growth and success in all its future endeavors.

Please consider this letter as formal notice of my resignation and arrange for the necessary formalities to be completed.

Please take the same in your records and oblige us.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Parth Jethava

Chief Financial Officer

Quots others

FOR, BRIGHT SCENTER BYED

MD / DIRECTOR
Piyushkumar Thumar
Managing Director

Managing Director DIN: 02785269

Date !- 15/04/2025